the child or their family is receiving preventive services, (iv) the fact that the child is or was placed 
in foster care, or (v) the fact that a child has been or is at risk of being sexually exploited. 

Article V. Budget and Payment 

Section 5.01 Maximum Reimbursable Amount.  The Maximum Reimbursable Amount for 
this Agreement shall not exceed two million fifty-nine thousand one hundred thirty-three 
dollars ($2,059,133.00) in accordance with the budget contained in the attached Appendix A and 
incorporated herein.  No liability shall be incurred by ACS beyond the amount of such monies. 

Section 5.02 Intra-City Budget.  Within a reasonable amount of time after execution of the 
Agreement, ACS will initiate an intra-City budget modification to fund the Maximum 
Reimbursable Amount of two million fifty-nine thousand one hundred thirty-three dollars 
($2,059,133.00) in DYCD’s budget for the period of February 1, 2020 through September 30, 
2022. 

Section 5.03 Intra-City Invoices.  Invoices shall be submitted on a monthly basis, no later than 
the twentieth (20th) day of the following month.  The invoices shall be in a form established and